## Largs Thistle Lottery, Terms and Conditions

- The Largs Thistle Lottery enables Largs Thistle Football Club supporters to make a monthly financial investment in our club. This is via a lottery draw on the third Saturday of the month.
- 2. Largs Thistle Football Club operates the Largs Thistle Lottery. We operate the Lottery via the Promoter and the Largs Thistle committee.
- 3. To enter the Largs Thistle Lottery costs £10 each month. There is no limit on the number of memberships, either individually or in total.
- 4. All entrants must be 18 years of age or older.
- 5. Membership numbers are allocated by the Promotor upon registration.

  Those are sequential and specific numbers cannot be requested.
- 6. Monthly prizes will be 50% of total membership income as of the date of that month's Lottery draw.
- 7. Winners will be notified within five days of each draw. Payments will be made by cheque or BACS.
- 8. Payments can be made by standing order or in-person payment.

  Standing orders are to be set for the first of each month.
- 9. If choosing to make in-person payments, this must be arranged with the Promotor. Please do so by contacting lottery@largsthistle.info.
- 10. Membership of the Largs Thistle Lottery can be cancelled by the named account holder, via your mobile banking app. Membership can also be cancelled by contacting your bank in writing.
- 11. The Largs Thistle Lottery is registered as a Small Society Lottery with North Ayrshire Council Licensing Board. Our Registration Number is 294.
- 12. With regards to all decisions made within the Largs Thistle Lottery, the Promotor's decision is final.

Promoted by Paul Laing on behalf of Largs Thistle Football Club Barrfields Stadium, Brisbane Road, Largs, KA30 8NP.

The Largs Thistle Lottery complies with the Gambling Act 2005.